PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KION Warehouse Systems GmbH	03/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STILL GmbH
Street Address:	Berzeliusstrabe 10
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	22113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7337864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm PC

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue, 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5327-030780

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Logsdon

Total Attachments: 3

source=7337864 Patent Recordation form#page1.tif source=7337864 Patent Recordation form#page2.tif source=7337864 Patent Recordation form#page3.tif OP \$40.00 73

PATENT REEL: 026208 FRAME: 0847 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) KION Warehouse Systems GmbH Name: STILL GmbH Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Berzeliusstraße 10 Execution Date(s) March 15, 2011 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Hamburg Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Zip: 22113 Country: Germany Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,337,864 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: William H. Logsdon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 436 Seventh Avenue None required (government interest not affecting title) 700 Koppers Building 8. Payment Information City: Pittsburgh a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 State: PA Zip: 15219 Expiration Date 05/2012 Phone Number: 412-471-8815 b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u> Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Authorized User Name Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com 9. Signature: May 2, 2011

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

William H. Logsdon

Name of Person Signing

Date

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **KION Warehouse Systems GmbH**, a corporation of Germany, located and doing business at Ernst-Wagner-Weg 1-5, 72760 Reutlingen, Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner, by assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 014950/0808, of United States Patent No. 7,337,864 issued March 4, 2008, entitled "Industrial Truck With A Damped Driver's Position"; and

WHEREAS, **STILL GMBH**, a corporation of Germany, located and doing business at Berzeliusstraße 10, 22113 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring KION Warehouse Systems GmbH's right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 7,337,864 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's interest in United States Patent No. 7,337,864, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of its entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

PATENT REEL: 026208 FRAME: 0849

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A	ssignor has caused this assignment to be
executed effective the day of	March , <u>2011</u> .
KION Warehouse Systems GmbH	STILL GMBH
By: Marc Lehnstaedt	By: Ludger Frerichs
Managing Director Title	<u>ppa</u> Title
By: Jüggen Greiner	By: Michael Küster
<u>ppa</u> Title	<u>ppa</u> Title
Witness: 1 Link	Witness:

PATENT REEL: 026208 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 05/02/2011